
Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club

Friday, October 06, 2017

Premier Standard  

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenPADP

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

12009 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPAD

12010 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePADP

16018 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16019 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCunePADP

12015 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPAD

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16010 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPAD

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24014 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePAD

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24016 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAXPB

4002 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8008 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8009 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8010 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8011 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8001 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8002 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8005 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAXPA

12001 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12015 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXPB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12005 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12006 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12009 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12010 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPA

16001 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXA

16002 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16003 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXA

16012 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16014 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB
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16016 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXPB

16017 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16018 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16019 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16005 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16006 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16010 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXA

20004 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20005 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXA

20006 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXA

20007 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownAXA

2075 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20024 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXPB

20025 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20026 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20027 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPB

20028 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAXPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20030 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20031 Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie ChandlerAXPB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20010 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20012 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20013 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20014 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20015 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20019 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20070 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXA

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24003 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXA

24004 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24005 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24030 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24006 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24007 Rigby, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAXB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24010 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24013 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24014 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24016 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXB

24035 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeOA

12017 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

12018 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckOA

20033 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardOA

20034 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOA

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashOA

20036 Babe, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenNAP
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12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNAP

16021 Wilbur, Labrador Retriever, Cindy DicksonNAP

16022 Sophia, Labrador Retriever, Kathleen SegrinNAP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Max, Belgian Tervuren, Mengze SunNAA

24019 Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry LanganNAB

24020 Drew, Belgian Tervuren, Patricia MurphyNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruOJP

12018 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedOAJ

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20005 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOAJ

20007 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOAJ

20033 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardOAJ

20034 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOAJ

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashOAJ

20036 Babe, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerOAJ

20037 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOAJ

24019 Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry LanganOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallund, Whitney AllenNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNAJP

16021 Wilbur, Labrador Retriever, Cindy DicksonNAJP

16022 Sophia, Labrador Retriever, Kathleen SegrinNAJP

16023 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraNAJP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Max, Belgian Tervuren, Mengze SunNAJA

24020 Drew, Belgian Tervuren, Patricia MurphyNAJB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAJPB

4002 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8008 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8009 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8010 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8011 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8001 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8002 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXJB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8005 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12016 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJA

12017 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12015 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAJPB

12020 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12005 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12006 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12008 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12009 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12010 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAJPA

16001 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXJA

16012 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16014 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

16016 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAJPB

16017 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16018 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16019 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16002 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16005 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16006 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16010 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJA

20004 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

2075 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20024 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAJPB

20025 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20026 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20027 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20028 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAJPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20030 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20031 Bella, Belgian Tervuren, Bonnie ChandlerAJPB

20006 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20010 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20012 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20013 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20014 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20015 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20019 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20070 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJA

24003 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXJA

24030 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJA

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24005 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24006 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24007 Rigby, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickAXJB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24010 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24012 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24013 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24014 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24016 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXJB

24035 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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T2B  

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffT2B

8006 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8014 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12001 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshT2B

12010 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12017 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingT2BP

16018 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16006 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2BP

20028 Dax, Belgian Tervuren, Daniel BostwickT2BP

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtT2B

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20006 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2B

20007 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownT2B

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20014 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20019 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20032 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckT2B

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24005 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2B

24006 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24011 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B

24020 Drew, Belgian Tervuren, Patricia MurphyT2B

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


